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LEAD,MDL,MEDIATION-MPT,PATENT

U.S. District Court
District of Delaware (Wilmington)

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:19-md-02902-RGA

In re: Sitagliptin Phosphate ('708 & '921) Patent Litigation
Assigned to: Judge Richard G. Andrews
Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 08/08/2019
Jury Demand: None
Nature of Suit: 835 Patent - Abbreviated
New Drug Application(ANDA)
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

In Re
In re: Sitagliptin Phosphate ('708 & '921)
Patent Litigation

Defendant
Accord Healthcare, Inc. 
TERMINATED: 03/27/2020

Defendant
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

Notice Only
Clerk of MDL Panel 
United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict
Litigation 
Thurgood Marshall Federal Judiciary
Building 
One Columbus Circle, NE 
Room G-255, North Lobby 
Washington, DC 20544-0005

Notice Only
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. represented by Michael P. Kelly 

McCarter & English, LLP 
Renaissance Centre 
405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6300
Fax: (302) 984-6399
Email: mkelly@mccarter.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Alexander S. Zolan 
Email: azolan@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. Exhibit 2040 
Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories Inc. v. Merck Sharp and Dohme Corp. 
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Alexander S. Zolan 
Williams & Connolly LLP - Washington 
725 Twelfth St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 434-5000
Fax: (202) 434-5029
Email: azolan@wc.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Alexandra M. Joyce 
McCarter & English, LLP 
Renaissance Centre 
405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6392
Fax: (302) 450-4235
Email: ajoyce@mccarter.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Anthony Sheh 
Williams & Connolly LLP - Washington 
725 Twelfth St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 434-5000
Fax: (202) 434-5029
Email: asheh@wc.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Anthony H. Sheh 
Email: asheh@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Bruce R. Genderson 
Email: bgenderson@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daniel M. Silver 
McCarter & English, LLP 
Renaissance Centre 
405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6300
Fax: (302) 691-1260
Email: dsilver@mccarter.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Elise M. Baumgarten 
Email: ebaumgarten@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Frank X. Duff 
Schrader, Byrd & Companion, PLLC -
Wheeling 
The Maxwell Centre, Suite 500 
32 - 20th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
304-233-3390 
Fax: 304-233-2769 
Email: fxd@schraderlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

James F. Companion 
Schrader Companion Duff & Law, PLLC 
401 Main Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
304-233-3390 
Fax: 304-233-2769 
Email: jfc@schraderlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jessamyn S. Berniker 
Williams & Connolly LLP - Washington 
725 Twelfth St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 434-5000 
Fax: (202) 434-5029 
Email: jberniker@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jingyuan Luo 
Email: jluo@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Sandra K. Law 
Schrader, Byrd & Companion, PLLC -
Wheeling 
The Maxwell Centre, Suite 500 
32 - 20th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
304-233-3390 
Fax: 304-233-2769 
Email: skl@schraderlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Shaun P. Mahaffy 
Williams & Connolly LLP - Washington 
725 Twelfth St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 434-5000 
Fax: (202) 434-5029 
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Email: smahaffy@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Stanley E. Fisher 
Williams & Connolly LLP - Washington 
725 Twelfth St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 434-5000 
Email: sfisher@wc.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Notice Only
Alvogen Pine Brook LLC 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
formerly known as
Alvogen Pine Brook, Inc.

represented by Kelly E. Farnan 
Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
Suite 600 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7705 
Email: farnan@rlf.com 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Brett M. Garrison 
Email: bgarrison@axinn.com 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Matthew J. Becker 
Email: mbecker@axinn.com 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Notice Only
Alvogen Malta Operations Ltd. 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020

represented by Kelly E. Farnan 
(See above for address) 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Brett M. Garrison 
(See above for address) 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Matthew J. Becker 
(See above for address) 
TERMINATED: 07/16/2020 
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PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Notice Only
Anchen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. represented by Steven J. Fineman 

Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
Suite 600 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 658-6541 
Email: fineman@rlf.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Aziz Burgy 
Email: aburgy@axinn.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Christopher M. Gallo 
Email: cgallo@axinn.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

David H. Silverstein 
Email: dsilverstein@axinn.com 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Katharine Lester Mowery 
Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
Suite 600 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-651-7623 
Email: mowery@rlf.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Notice Only
Par Pharmaceuticals, Inc. represented by Steven J. Fineman 

(See above for address) 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Aziz Burgy 
(See above for address) 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Christopher M. Gallo 
(See above for address) 
PRO HAC VICE 
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